# CH \$215.00 778711

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM372084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as Agent		01/04/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eagle Ottawa North America, LLC	
Street Address:	21557 Telegraph Road	
City:	Southfield	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48033	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77871158	ANSOLÉ
Serial Number:	73605656	EAGLE OTTAWA
Serial Number:	73605655	EAGLE OTTAWA
Serial Number:	85086813	NATALLE
Serial Number:	85086826	N NATALLE COMPOSITION LEATHER INNOVATIVE
Serial Number:	85621384	REALITE
Serial Number:	85895752	TOPSUEDE
Serial Number:	86354677	AIRSANA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2122942684

Email: trademarkny@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Owen S. Zingraff

Address Line 1:100 North Tryon StreetAddress Line 2:Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-1078

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2378.156

TRADEMARK REEL: 005724 FRAME: 0873

900353136

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Owen S. Zingraff	
SIGNATURE:	/Owen S. Zingraff by trademarkny/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2016	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Trademark Release - EONA 5568-0313 (2015) (3).DOCX#page1.tif		
source=Trademark Release - EONA 5568-0313 (2015) (3).DOCX#page2.tif		
source=Trademark Release - EONA 5568-0313 (2015) (3).DOCX#page3.tif		

source=Trademark Release - EONA 5568-0313 (2015) (3).DOCX#page4.tif

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Release") is made as of January 4, 2016 ("Effective Date") from JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent") pursuant to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of November 14, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") to Eagle Ottawa North America, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, located at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, MI 48033 (the "Company").

WHEREAS, the Company is party to that certain Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of November 14, 2014, in favor of the Agent (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Company and the Agent entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of June 25, 2015 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>," all capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein have the definition assigned to them in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement, the Company pledged and granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto) (collectively, the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 2015 at Reel 5568, Frame 0313.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** without recourse and without representation and warranty and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby (i) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Collateral, and (ii) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to such Collateral. For the avoidance of doubt, all payment obligations under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Credit Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

The Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Company, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by the Company to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

The Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Release.

\* \* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Release to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

As Agent

By: ( ) ( ) ( )

Name: Richard W. Duker

Title: Managing Director

# Accepted and Agreed:

EAGLE OTTAWA NORTH AMERICA, LLC,

As Company

By:

Name: Jeffrey H. Vanneste

Title: Director

# Schedule A U.S. Trademarks and Applications

<u>Title</u>	Application Number	Registration Number
ANSOLÉ	77/871,158	3,982,206
EAGLE OTTAWA & Design	73/605,656	1,429,235
(Class 18)		
EAGLE OTTAWA	73/605,655	1,429,234
(Class 18)		
NATALLE	85/086,813	4,218,359
NATALLE and Design	85/086,826	4,210,581
REALITE	85/621,384	N/A
TOPSUEDE	85/895,752	N/A
AIRSANA	86/354,677	N/A

24671552.2\

**RECORDED: 02/04/2016**